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Chiefly Corner 

Firebirds. I am honored to serve as 
your Lodge Chief in our 25th 
anniversary. My LEC and I have an 
amazing year planned for the Lodge.  I 
encourage all of you arrowmen to join 
our lodge in celebrating our 
anniversary this year, by coming to our 
events. Come make new friends, serve 
as an elangomat, or perform as a 
ceremonialist. Trust me, brothers, the 
events and year of 2019 isn’t one you 
want to miss.  See you all this year! 
-Dirk Smelser, 2019 Lodge Chief. 

 
NOAC 2020 

The 2020 National Order of the 
Arrow Conference will be held at 
Michigan State University, from 
August 3-8. NOAC is filled with 
Trainings, Activities, Patch Trading, 
Games, Fellowship, and travel. It 
truly is an unforgettable 
experience, where you will further 
your understanding of the OA and 
make new friends. Send an email to 
LodgeChief@oalodge491.org​ if 
you’re interested! 

If it’s been 10 months since 
your induction, come get 
Brotherhood! 

2018 Award Winning 
Arrowmen 

Vigil Honor      Arrow of Honor 
Caleb Cross            Dirk Smelser   
Brian Foster   Brendon Dearing 
Tegan Thompson 
Laurie Cross 
Harry Ward 
 

Recognition of Cheerful Service 
Ethan Decker 

Daniel Ode 
 
James E. West     Founders Award 
James P. Caleb Cross 
Verheyden David Hicks 

 

Conclave 2019 
The Section W-1S Conclave is being hosted 
at Camp Meriwether on September 6-8, 
2019. It’s a weekend of fun, fellowship, 
games, and training. For more info, check 
out the section website! 
https://www.sectionw1s.org/ 

 

Dues Reminder 
Remember that to wear a Lodge Flap, you 
have to pay your dues yearly! Visit a Lodge 
event or contact your chapter chief or the 

Vice Chief of Membership. 

This year, we are working on a Lodge 
Historical book. If you have any History 

you’d like to share, email the Lodge Chief! 

 

mailto:LodgeChief@oalodge491.org
https://www.sectionw1s.org/
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Lodge Officers 
Lodge Chief- Dirk Smelser 
LodgeChief@oalodge491.org 
Membership V.C- Ethan Decker 
edecker@oalodge491.org 
Admin V.C- Josiah Taylor 
jtaylor@oalodge491.org 
Programs V.C- Caleb Cross 
ccross@oalodge491.org 
Activities V.C- Daniel Stockton 
dstockton@oalodge491.org 
Treasurer- Matt Blankenship 
mblankenship@oalodge491.org 

 

Chapter Chiefs 
Hyas Lamonte- Eric Verheyden 
everheyden@oalodge491.org 
Adviser- Dr. James Verheyden 
drverheyden@oalodge491.org 
Klamath- Thackery Moreland 
tmoreland@oalodge491.org 
Adviser- Ken Goswick 
kgoswick@oalodge491.org 
Amangi Kuwe- Gage Ford 
gford@oalodge491.org 
Adviser- Michelle Stockton 
mstockton@oalodge491.org 
Da-Gel-Ma- Max Nicoll 
mnicoll@oalodge491.org 
Adviser- Laurie Cross 
lcross@oalodge491.org 
Mow-A-Toc- Jackson Zagone 
jzagone@oalodge491.org 
Adviser- Daniel Washburn 
dwashburn@oalodge491.org 
 

Lodge Advisers 
Lodge Adviser- Mark Smith 
LodgeAdviser@oalodge491.org 
Assc. Adviser- Sean Jacox 
sjacox@oalodge491.org 
Assc. Adviser- Kevin Padrick 
kpadrick@oalodge491.org 
Lodge Adviser- Mark Smith 
LodgeAdviser@oalodge491.org 
Assc. Adviser- Susie Smelser 
ssmelser@oalodge491.org 
Assc. Adviser- Kevin Padrick 
kpadrick@oalodge491.org 

 

2019 Events Calendar 
May 31-June 2: Induction-McLoughlin 
June 7-9: Induction-Makualla 
June 14-16: Induction-Riggs 
September 6-8: Conclave-Meriwether 
September 20-22: Induction-Makualla 
September 27-29: Induction-Riggs 
October 4-6: Induction-McLoughlin 
November 1-3: Fellowship-McLoughlin 

 

Social Media 
Facebook 
facebook.com/landoffire 
Instagram 
instagram.com/oalodge491.org 
Twitter 
twitter.com/oalodge491.org 
Website 
oalodge491.org 

 
Published by Dirk Smelser, Ethan Decker, 
& Sean Jacox 
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